
State Reg No Priority Agency Name Short Description Funding 
Sought

Funding 
Approved

Cumulative

NV0910-0006 1 Ambulance Service of NSW Conduct refresher training for volunteer ambulance officers $48,708 $23,813 $23,813
NV0910-0041 1 NSW State Emergency Service - Murrumbidgee Provide Certificate IV in Public Safety (SES Leadership) as 

part of a recognition program through TAFE NSW
$25,000 $25,000 $48,813

NV0910-0070 1 Surf Life Saving NSW Develop a mentor and peer support program for volunteers in 
NSW surfclubs 

$48,500 $48,500 $97,313

NV0910-0101 1 NSW Rural Fire Service - Region West Provide Certificate IV Workplace Training and Assessment 
training to 20 volunteers

$30,000 $30,000 $127,313

NV0910-0242 1 NSW Volunteer Rescue Association - Bega Purchase audio-visual training equipment $8,500 $8,500 $135,813
NV0910-0276 1 Uniting Church in Australia Synod of NSW and 

ACT
Provide volunteer emergency chaplaincy training $55,500 $55,500 $191,313

NV0910-0277 1 Australian Volunteer Coast Guard Association - 
Kingscliff

Upgrade existing training rooms $12,455 $12,455 $203,768

NV0910-0013 2 Royal Volunteer Coastal Patrol - Cape Byron Recruit marine radio operators $7,028 $7,028 $210,795
NV0910-0042 2 NSW State Emergency Service - Liverpool Provide Certificate IV Training and Assessment for unit 

trainers
$8,545 $8,545 $219,341

NV0910-0072 2 NSW Surf Life Saving Upgrade first aid qualifications $39,300 $39,300 $258,641
NV0910-0102 2 NSW Rural Fire Service (Lord Howe Island) Conduct a mainland based training program $24,100 $21,600 $280,241
NV0910-0243 2 NSW Volunteer Rescue Association - Nymboida Purchase audio-visual training equipment $4,034 $4,034 $284,274

NV0910-0263 2 St John Ambulance Australia - NSW Develop incident control system e-learning modules and 
conduct practical training

$63,220 $63,220 $347,494

NV0910-0270 2 Australian Red Cross - NSW Division Develop and conduct operational capacity training exercises $70,000 $70,000 $417,494

NV0910-0043 3 NSW State Emergency Service - Ryde Construct and equip a regional skills based response training 
centre

$49,995 $49,995 $467,490

NV0910-0103 3 NSW Rural Fire Service - Canobolas Procure and set up a mobile and static training facility $43,601 $43,601 $511,091
NV0910-0241 3 The Salvation Army - Emergency Services Train all SAES volunteers in an emergency safe food program 

and conduct operational exercises to assess competency
$50,000 $50,000 $561,091

NV0910-0244 3 NSW Volunteer Rescue Association - Cave Squad Purchase audio-visual training equipment $6,075 $6,075 $567,166

NV0910-0262 3 Marine Rescue NSW - State Headquarters Fit-out the State Training Room $35,267 $35,267 $602,432
NV0910-0264 3 St John Ambulance Australia - NSW Provide a series of workshops to aid succession planning for 

training support members
$27,770 $27,770 $630,202

NV0910-0245 4 NSW Volunteer Rescue Association - Wagga 
Wagga

Upgrade training room facilities $17,366 $17,366 $647,569

NV0910-0275 4 Anglicare Canberra and Goulburn Enhance the retention of volunteers through ongoing support 
and training

$44,317 $29,251 $676,820



NV0910-0280 4 Port Macquarie Sea Rescue Group Inc. Purchase training computers $3,266 $3,266 $680,086
NV0910-0049 5 NSW State Emergency Service Send a NSW representative team to compete at the National 

Disaster Rescue Skills Competition
$10,000 $10,000 $690,086

NV0910-0246 5 NSW Volunteer Rescue Association Inc Purchase training equipment $4,829 $4,829 $694,915
NV0910-0274 5 Adventist Development and Relief Agency 

Australia Ltd
Provide an accommodation training program $10,910 $10,910 $705,825

NV0910-0278 5 Australian Volunteer Coast Guard Association Inc - 
Solander

Refurbish the training centre $18,500 $18,500 $724,325

NV0910-0114 6 NSW Rural Fire Service - Warringah Pittwater 
District

Conduct a volunteer recruitment drive $8,900 $8,900 $733,225

NV0910-0247 6 NSW Volunteer Rescue Association  - Perisher Purchase defibrillators, data projector and recruitment posters $18,434 $18,434 $751,659

NV0910-0248 7 NSW Volunteer Rescue Association - Quirindi Fit-out the training facility $28,000 $28,000 $779,659
NV0910-0253 8 NSW Volunteer Rescue Association Prepare training documentation for competency based training

requirements
 $15,840 $15,840 $795,499

NV0910-0116 9 NSW Rural Fire Service - Koraleigh Construct a smoke house and purchase a trailer and 
equipment for night training

$11,228 $11,228 $806,727

$806,727
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